



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6388 of 2025

Smt. Anuradha Dixit

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Shivakant
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Bal Ram Gupta, Devendra Kumar
Misra, G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the revisionist submits that he has filed rejoinder affidavit on 13.04.2026, however, the same is not on record. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. Put up this case on 30.04.2026, as fresh.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 15, 2026

Saurabh